frozen chicken meat, risk perception, consumer, eating habits, food safety  

Abstract 

Studies were carried out to detect formalin contamination and the levels of formalin 

contamination  in imported seafood, frozen meat, and a few locally produced foods. One 

hundred and twenty-one  (121) imported seafood and frozen meat samples from 

supermarkets situated within Dili city were  purchased and tested using Colorimetric 

determination with a color card and sliding comparator.  Formalin was detected in all the 

supermarkets surveyed and also in the locally produced seafood.